cHARAcTER _Lauralei Galanodel

PLAYER _Deb

cLass _Paladin

12

LEVEL

race _Half-EIf

aLicNMENT _Lawful Good

PATRON DEITY/RELIGION _Pelor
oricIN __Reaching Woods CHARACTE
NATIONALITY ResiDENCE _ Whillip
ABILITY SCORES HIT POINTS SKILLS
SCORE MODIFIER SCORE MODIFIER MAX RANKS — LVL+3 (/2) CROSS KEY MODIFIERS
TREN TH - CLASS ABILITY TOTAL ABILITY RANKS MISC
S ¢ 18 4 106 ALCHEMY O inT) 2 2
DEXTERITY 20 5 ANIMAL EMPATHY O cual 4 4
CONSTITUTION| 16 3 APPRAISE m o ~ntf 2 2
DIE TYPE d10 o «[ 5 3
INTELLIGENCE | 14 2 |:| BALANCE m 0 DEX 1
DAMAGE REDUCTION BLUFF CHA
WISDOM 18 4 CLIMB B O str¥] 8 4 4
CHARISMA 18 4 aewmen 75 | CONCENTRATION m B con| 12 3 9
AC VERSUS CRAFT m ( ) B NT 2 2
A{ing TOUCH ATTACKS 16 DECIPHER SCRIPT O inT) 2 2
ARMOR ARMOR SHIELD  DEX wis SIZE NATURAL MIsC  MISS CHANCE DIPLOMACY H Bl cHA 6 4 2
=10+| 8 | 5 | 5 | | | 3 | X 5 DISABLE DEVICE o wtf2]2
RMOR CHECK 4 4
g z|+2 banded mail, non-encumbering 2ENALTY pISCUISE - CH/?_ 3 3
S o/ Shield specialization= +1 shield AC mod | arcane seewt ESCAPE ARTIST W Q pex*
CLASS % 2|-See PH2 pg 82 FAILURE FORGERY W O inT| 2 2
SPELL RESISTANCE GATHER INFORMATION B O cuHa] 6 4 2
U m TOTAL BASE ABILITY MA":}?CDIFI;RISSC TEMP MODIFIERS HANDLE ANIMAL n CHA 5 4 1
Z % FORTITUDE (CON) 15 8 3 4 Divine Grace HEALE : WIS:.‘_ 2 ‘51 2
= % [reriex (DEx) 131 4|5 4 (Su-PHpg44, [ "'°°® e
(<j() T Immune 2sleep | 'NNUENDO O wis| 4] 4
= fwi (wis) 12 4 | 4 4 +2vsEnchPg18 INTIMIDATE B O cHa] 4 4
S INTUIT DIRECTION O wis| 4 4
2 (L,l-]) TOTAL BASE ABILITY  SIZE  MISC  TEMP JUMP B O str*| 4 4
as] (3 INITIATIVE (DEX) 5 5 KNOWLEDGE ( Religion ) B oNT 14 ) 2 | 12
g Z |welee (sTR) 16 12 4 KNOWLEDGE ( nobility & royalty ) B INT | 4 2 2
O O 7 B 5 KNOWLEDGE ( yoa ant | 2 2
O [ranceD (DEX) KNOWLEDGE ( yoa ant | 2 2
ADDITIONAL COMBAT MODIFIERS PROFICIENCIES LISTEN ® O wis 5 4 1
1.Simple weapon prof -See PH pg 44 MOVE SILENTLY m O oex*] 5 3
2.Martial weapon prof -See PH pg 44 OPEN LOCK O pex| 5 5
3.Shield prof - See PH pg 100 PERFORM W ( )y O cHa | 4 4
4.Agile shield fighter-PH2 pg 74 ( )
WEAPONS ( )
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | criTIcAL | RANGE| TYPE | size | PICK POCKET O oex*) 5 B
PROFESSION ( ) B wis | 4 4
+3 Broad Sword +19/14/9 | 2d4+7 | 16-20x2 S M READ LIPS a vl 2 5
NoTEs Dwpn= -2 att: +17/12/7, Wt: 4, Parry: +3, Fumble: 18,| rioem ®m oex | 6 | 5 |1
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE SCRY B O inT | 2 2
- - SEARCH H o inT ] 3 2 1
+2 Hvy Spiked Shield | +18/13/8 | 1d8+6 x2 P&B| M
SENSE MOTIVE B B wis | 11 4 7
NOTES 2wpn= -2 att: +16/11, Wt: 3.5, Parry: +7, Fumble: 16, WSM: 0 SPELLCRAFT o int| 2 2
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | size | SPOT ®m O ws | Il 4 6 1
m] | 4 4
+1 Mace-Axe +17/12/7 | 2d4+5 | 19-20x3 B/S/P SWIM m STRT
TUMBLE O pex*] 5 5
NOTES 2an, -2 att: +15/+10/+5, Wt: 9, Parry: +3, Fumble: 19, WSM: -2 USE MAGIC DEVICE O cHA 4 4
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE | USE ROPE B O pex| 5 5
+2 invisible bow +20 2d4+2 x2 120 | P | M | WILDERNESSLOREm g wis 3 4
NoTes +2 if sighted, , Wt: 3, Parry: -2, Fumble: 20, WSM: +2 o 0
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE m] 0
m] 0
- - m] 0
NOTES "Retuak FeteStalk" "Selenlak Angrlak" M CAN BE USED WITH O RANKS — * ARMOR CHECK PENALTY APPLIES — i -1 PER 5 LBS. OF GEAR



Patrick Murphy
Use the hand tool to click into the various fields and then type in your character's data.  You can print out your character, and save your character's data if you have the commercial version of Acrobat.


EQUIPMENT

ITEM LOCATION wT ITEM LOCATION wT ITEM LOCATION wT
+3 Broad Sword carried 4 | +1 Mace-axe belt 9 | All weather cloak worn 5
+2 Banded mail worn 20 | +2 invisible bow 3 1bs
+2 Heavy Spiked Shield carried 3.5 | Oaken taint stick backpack | .1
sheathe worn 3 | Soap backpack 1 | Ring of veracity worn 0.1
Backpack 2¢g carried 2 | Waterskin 1g backpack | 4 [+4 Gloves of Dexterity worn 5
bedroll 2sp backpack Hair Brush backpack | .5 |+2 Amulet/ Natural Armor worn A
flint & steel 1g backpack 10 platinum belt pouch | .5
common lamp 1sp backpack | 1
Mirror, small steel 10g backpack
belt pouch 1g backpack
Rations, trail 2g backpack | 4
Rope, hempen (50 ft.) 10g | backpack [ 10

CURRENT LOAD 70 TOTAL WEIGHT CARRIED 65
MOVEMENT/LIFTING EXPERIENCE MONLY & GEMS
MOVEMENT RATE MOVEMENT RATE TOTAL EXPERIENCE cp—
WALK (= BASE) 30 HOUR WALK 144,000

HUSTLE

HOUR HUSTLE

sp—

RUN (X3) 90 DAY WALK XPS NEEDED FOR NEXT LEVEL
GP—
RUN (X4) 120 SPECIAL
LOAD WEIGHT CARRIED | MAX DEX | CHK PEN RUN 1200 op
e [o00 ] [1200] 10 carried
LIGHT < NORMAL | NORMAL | NORMAL [ | |FT OVER HEAD LIFT OFF GROUND
= MAX LOAD =2 X MAX LOAD
MEDIUM 101 +3 -3 X4 3000 GEMS —
HEAVY 201 1 -6 X3 PUSH OR DRAG
=5 X MAX LOAD
CLASS & RACIAL ABILITIES FEATS

Immunity to sleep spells, +2
racial on saving throws vs
enchantment, Low-light Vision,
+1 racial bonus on Listen,
Search, & Spot, +2 racial
Diplomacy & Gather Information,
Aura of good, Detect evil- At will,
Smite evil 3/day, Divine grace,
Lay on hands 12X4, Aura of
courage, Divine health- immunity
to all diseases, Turn undead= 3
+ Cha, Remove disease 3/wk,
(3x/day w/sword)

Ability substitutionsDivine Spirit
(Dungeonscape, p 11): No
mount. Spirit of Healing: When
summoned, heal damage= 2X
lay on hands (96). You or ally
must begin or end turn in same
square as spirit. Stand action to
transfer hit points from spirit to
herself. Once the spirit uses all

Flaws (*): *Murky eyed (Unearthed
Arcana pg 91)- If opponent has
concealment, roll miss chance twice

Spirit of Combat: Whenever an ally
(including yourself) is adjacent to the spirit
of combat or occupying its space, that
character gains holy fervor. This grants a +1
sacred bonus on attacks & damage rolls for
every 4 paladin levels you possess (up to a
maximum of +5 at 20th level). In addition,
affected characters’ weapons are treated as
good-aligned for the purpose of overcoming
damage reduction.

LANGUAGES

healing, it dissipates.

Common, Elven, Orcish, Gnome

Smite evil-She adds her Charisma bonus (if
any) to her attack roll and deals 1 extra
point of damage per paladin level.

Parry

*- Protection Devotion

1- Improved shield bash

1- Shield specialization (Heavy)
3- Agile shield fighter

6- Improved Two-weapon
Fighting

9- Improved Critical

12- Battle Blessing- cast Paladin
spells as a swift action (pg. 55
Complete Champion).
Protection Devotion (Complete
Champion pg. 61)- You exude
aura protects you & those
around you. Benefit: 1X/Day
immediate action, activate a
protective aura. +2 sacred bonus
to AC, & allies w/30 feet. Bonus=
+1/ 4 character levels. Lasts 1
minute. Special: Gain 1
additional daily use for each 3
daily turn/ rebuke uses you
expend.




SPELLS

1st Level

Energized Shield, Lesser: Shield provides

user resistance 5, shield bash deals +1d6

damage.

Divine Favor: +1 luck bonus per 3 levels on

attack and damage rolls (max +6) 1 minute

2nd Level

Bull’s Strength: Subject gains +4 to Str for
1 min./level.

SPELL SPELLS  BONUS  # SPELLS
save bc  “EVEL  perpAY  SPELLS  KNOWN
[ 1o 1 o [ ]
S I | T |
avo | 1 [ 1 [ |
so | 1 [ 1 [ |
I R I | I |
C s+ [C_JC_JC_1
I U N | I |
C 1~ JC_J1C_1
I 0 I | I
I R | N |
SPELL SAVE DC MOD

MAGIC ITEMS

Strength of Stone: +8 Str bonus that ends if
you lose contact with the ground.

All weather cloak

Always ready invisible bow
"Retuak Fetestalk" "Seleniak
Angriak"

Mace-axe of armor piercing
Pelor’s radiant bullwark
Ring of veracity

St. Daviek’s Sword
Zigfeld’s Summoned Shield
+4 Gloves of Dexterity

+2 Amulet of Natural Armor

Energized Shield: Shield provides user
resistance 10, shield bash deals +2d6
damage.

3rd Level

Magic Circle against Evil

Righteous Fury: Gain temporary Hp for 1
hour, 5 pts/CL, +4 sacred bonus to Strength

IST-LEVEL PALADIN SPELLS

Bless: Allies gain +1 on attack rolls and +1
on saves against fear.

Bless Water: Makes holy water.

Bless Weapon: strikes true against evil foes.
Create Water: 2 gallons/level of pure water.
Cure Light Wounds: 1d8+1/level max +5
Detect Poison: in lcreature or small object.
Detect Undead: Reveals within 60 ft.
Divine Favor: +1/3 levels on att & dam
Endure Elements: Comfy in hot or cold
Magic Weapon: Weapon gains +1 bonus.
Protection from Chaos/Evil: +2 AC &saves,
Read Magic: Read scrolls and spellbooks.
Resistance: Subject gains +1 saving throws.
Restoration, Lesser: 1d4 ability damage
Virtue: Subject gains 1 temporary hp.

2ND-LEVEL PALADIN SPELLS

Bull’s Strength: +4 to Str for 1 min./level.
Delay Poison: Stops poison 1 hour/level.
Eagle’s Splendor: +4 to Cha 1 min./level.
Owl’s Wisdom: +4 to Wis for 1 min./level.
Remove Paralysis: Frees paralysis or slow.
Resist Energy: 10 points specified energy
Shield Other: take half of subject’s damage.
Undetectable Alignment: Conceal 24 hours.
Zone of Truth: Subjects cannot lie.

3RD-LEVEL PALADIN SPELLS

Cure Moderate: cures 2d8+1/Lev (max+10)
Daylight: 60 ft. radius

Discern Lies: Reveals deliberate falsehoods
Dispel Magic: Cancels magical effects
Magic Circle against Evil or Choas: 10 ft.
radius, 10 mins/Level

Magic Weapon, Greater: +1 bonus/4 levels
Prayer: Allies +1 on most rolls, enemies -1
Remove Blindness/Deafness:

Remove Curse

HENCHMEN/ANIMAL COMPANIONS

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES




CHARACTER DESCRIPTION

CHARACTER NAME [ auralei Galanodel AGE 41 SEX F
DESCRIPTION BIRTH DATE 14 Janus 964 | size M
Long hair, usually worn pulled back in a single braid. thin lips and slender nose. HEIGHT 5'6" WEIGHT 110 1bs
Attractive by human standards, odd by elven.
HAIR Black EYES Green
SKIN Ivory HANDEDNESS R
PERSONALITY CHARACTER SKETCH

Somewhat quiet and shy around others, but energetic and loving with animals. A natural curiosity
in everything often lands her in trouble. Highly intuitive but often struggles with relationships.
Prefers spending time alone but knows she needs others at times.

QUOTE(S)

CONTACTS/FRIENDS

ENEMIES

BACKGROUND & NOTES

D&D 3E CHARACTER SHEET V1.0 8/00 BY PATRICK M. MURPHY « A MAD IRISHMAN PRODUCTION
DATE CREATED DM/CAMPA|GN

DUNGEONS & DRAGONS IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC. ©2000 WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.




	Character Name: Lauralei Galanodel
	Player Name: Deb
	Class: Paladin
	Level: 12
	Race: Half-Elf
	Deity: Pelor
	Origin: Reaching Woods
	Nationality: 
	Str: 18
	Con: 16
	Int: 14
	Wis: 18
	Dex: 20
	Cha: 18
	Residence: Whillip
	Die Type: d10
	Dex Mod: 5
	Wis AC Mod: 
	Size Mod: 
	Natural Mod: 3
	Misc Mod: 
	Shield Mod: 5
	Armor Mod: 8
	Hit Points: 106
	AC: 31
	Con Mod: 3
	Wis Mod: 4
	Dmg Red: 
	AC Flat-footed: 25
	AC vs Touch: 16
	Miss Chance: 
	Base AC 10: 10
	Max Dex Bonus: 5
	Armor Chk Pen: 
	Arcane Spell Failure: 
	Spell Resistance: 
	Armor Worn: +2 banded mail, non-encumbering
Shield specialization= +1 shield AC mod - See PH2 pg 82
	Temp Fort Mod: 
	Misc Fort Mod: 4
	Magic Fort Mod: 
	Base Fort Mod: 8
	Total Fort Mod: 15
	Temp Refl Mod: 
	Misc Refl Mod: 4
	Magic Refl Mod: 
	Base Refl Mod: 4
	Total Refl Mod: 13
	Temp Will Mod: 
	Misc Will Mod: 4
	Magic Will Mod: 
	Base Will Mod: 4
	Total Will Mod: 12
	Temp Init Mod: 
	Base Init Mod: 
	Total Init Mod: 5
	Misc Init Mod: 
	Str Mod: 4
	Misc Melee Mod: 
	Temp Melee Mod: 
	Size Melee Mod: 
	Size Init Mod: 
	Temp Missile Mod: 
	Misc Missile Mod: 
	Size Missile Mod: 
	Base Melee Mod: 12
	Base Missile Mod: 12
	Total Melee Mod: 16
	Total Missile Mod: 17
	Save Modifiers: Divine Grace (Su)-PH pg 44, Immune 2sleep+2vsEnchPg18
	Proficiencies: 1.Simple weapon prof -See PH pg 44
2.Martial weapon prof -See PH pg 44
3.Shield prof - See PH pg 100
4.Agile shield fighter-PH2 pg 74
	Combat Modifiers: 
	CC1: 
	Int Mod: 2
	Cha Mod: 4
	CC2: 
	CC3: 
	CC4: 
	CC5: 
	CC6: 
	CC7: Yes
	CC8: Yes
	CC9: 
	CC10: Yes
	CC11: 
	CC12: 
	CC13: 
	CC14: 
	CC15: 
	CC16: Yes
	CC17: Yes
	CC18: 
	CC19: 
	CC20: 
	CC21: 
	CC22: 
	CC23: Yes
	CC24: Yes
	CC25: 
	CC26: 
	CC27: 
	CC28: 
	CC29: 
	CC30: 
	CC31: 
	CC32: Yes
	CC33: 
	CC34: Yes
	CC35: 
	CC36: 
	CC37: Yes
	CC38: 
	CC39: 
	CC40: 
	CC41: 
	CC42: 
	CC43: 
	CC44: 
	CC45: 
	CC46: 
	CC47: 
	CC48: 
	CC49: 
	Craft: 
	Knowledge1: Religion
	Knowledge2: nobility & royalty
	Knowledge3: 
	Knowledge4: 
	Perform1: 
	Perform2: 
	Perform3: 
	Profession1: 
	Extra Skill 1: 
	Extra Skill 2: 
	Extra Skill 3: 
	Extra Skill 4: 
	Extra Skill 5: 
	Alchemy Ranks: 
	Alchemy Misc: 
	An Emp Ranks: 
	An Emp Misc: 
	Alchemy Total: 2
	An Emp Total: 4
	Appraise Total: 2
	Appraise Ranks: 
	Appraise Misc: 
	Balance Misc: 
	Balance Ranks: 
	Balance Total: 5
	Bluff Misc: 
	Bluff Ranks: 
	Bluff Total: 4
	Climb Misc: 
	Climb Ranks: 4
	Climb Total: 8
	Conc Total: 12
	Conc Ranks: 9
	Conc Misc: 
	Craft Total: 2
	Craft Ranks: 
	Craft Misc: 
	Dec Scr Misc: 
	Dec Scr Ranks: 
	Dec Scr Total: 2
	Diplomacy Ranks: 
	Diplomacy Misc: 2
	Diplomacy Total: 6
	Dis Dev Total: 2
	Dis Dev Ranks: 
	Dis Dev Misc: 
	Disguise Total: 4
	Disguise Ranks: 
	Disguise Misc: 
	Esc Art Misc: 
	Esc Art Ranks: 
	Esc Art Total: 5
	Forgery Total: 2
	Forgery Ranks: 
	Forgery Misc: 
	Gat Inf Total: 6
	Gat Inf Ranks: 
	Gat Inf Misc: 2
	Han Ani Total: 5
	Han Ani Ranks: 1
	Han Ani Misc: 
	Heal Total: 6
	Heal Ranks: 2
	Heal Misc: 
	Hide Total: 5
	Hide Ranks: 
	Hide Misc: 
	Inn Total: 4
	Inn Ranks: 
	Inn Misc: 
	Intim Total: 4
	Intim Ranks: 
	Intim Misc: 
	Int Dir Total: 4
	Int Dir Ranks: 
	Int Dir Misc: 
	Jump Total: 4
	Jump Ranks: 
	Jump Misc: 
	Know1 Total: 14
	Know1 Ranks: 12
	Know1 Misc: 
	Know2 Total: 4
	Know2 Ranks: 2
	Know2 Misc: 
	Know3 Misc: 
	Know3 Ranks: 
	Know3 Total: 2
	Know4 Total: 2
	Know4 Ranks: 
	Know4 Misc: 
	Listen Misc: 1
	Listen Ranks: 
	Listen Total: 5
	Mov Sil Total: 5
	Mov Sil Ranks: 
	Mov Sil Misc: 
	Ope Loc Total: 5
	Ope Loc Ranks: 
	Ope Loc Misc: 
	Perform Misc: 
	Perform Ranks: 
	Perform Total: 4
	Pic Poc Total: 5
	Pic Poc Ranks: 
	Pic Poc Misc: 
	Prof Total: 4
	Prof Ranks: 
	Prof Misc: 
	Read Lips Misc: 
	Read Lips Ranks: 
	Read Lips Total: 2
	Ride Total: 6
	Ride Ranks: 1
	Ride Misc: 
	Scry Total: 2
	Scry Ranks: 
	Scry Misc: 
	Search Total: 3
	Search Ranks: 
	Search Misc: 1
	Spellcraft Misc: 
	Spellcraft Ranks: 
	Spellcraft Total: 2
	Sen Mot Total: 11
	Sen Mot Ranks: 7
	Sen Mot Misc: 
	Spot Total: 11
	Spot Ranks: 6
	Spot Misc: 1
	Swim Misc: 
	Swim Ranks: 
	Swim Total: 4
	Tum Total: 5
	Tum Ranks: 
	Tum Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Ranks: 
	Use Mag Dev Total: 4
	Use Rope Misc: 
	Use Rope Ranks: 
	Use Rope Total: 5
	Wil Lor Misc: 
	Wil Lor Ranks: 
	Wil Lor Total: 4
	Skill1 Ability: 
	Skill1 Total: 0
	Skill1 Ability Mod: 
	Skill1 Ranks: 
	Skill1 Misc: 
	Skill2 Ability: 
	Skill2 Total: 0
	Skill2 Ability Mod: 
	Skill2 Ranks: 
	Skill2 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ability: 
	Skill3 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ranks: 
	Skill3 Ability Mod: 
	Skill3 Total: 0
	Skill4 Misc: 
	Skill4 Ranks: 
	Skill4 Ability Mod: 
	Skill4 Total: 0
	Skill4 Ability: 
	Skill5 Misc: 
	Skill5 Ranks: 
	Skill5 Ability Mod: 
	Skill5 Total: 0
	Skill5 Ability: 
	Alignment: Lawful Good
	notes: 
	dm: 


